Designer’s Custom Playground
GRAZE DUAL Dual Bending · Static White
Beamever Inc. www.beameverusa.com·sales@beamever.com 01 Specification subject to change without notice. REV1.1 | 2026-05-14
Bending Directions & Diameters
Order Code Assembly Builder
Assembly Builder Mounting Order Code
Right Feed Entry Length
B Bottom OW Open wire 0.98ft(30cm) Max. nominal 16.4ft (5m)

0.98ft (30cm) black cable,
2 pin, IP67, Wet, 20 AWG
Designer’s Custom Playground
GRAZE DUAL Dual Bending · Static White
Beamever Inc. www.beameverusa.com·sales@beamever.com 04 Specification subject to change without notice. REV1.1 | 2026-05-14
Drivers
Non-dimmable
Phase cut/Triac-dimmable
4 in 1-dimmable (0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/10V PWM)
5 in 1-dimmable (Triac/0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/10V PWM)
Code Max Load Input Output Class 2 With Junction Box Environment Size (L x W x H)
KV-24030-ASW 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 6.1 x 2.1 x 0.8in. (15.5 x 5.4 x 2cm)
KV-24060-ASW 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 7 x 2.4 x 0.9in. (17.8 x 6.1 x 2.4cm)
KV-24096-ASW 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp/Wet 9.1 x 2.8 x 1.7in. (23 x 7 x 4.3cm)
Code Max Load Input Output Class 2 With Junction Box Environment Size (L x W x H)
KVF-24030-TDW 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 6.1 x 2.1 x 0.8in. (15.5 x 5.4 x 2cm)
KVF-24060-TDW 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 7 x 2.4 x 0.9in. (17.8 x 6.1 x 2.4cm)
KVF-24096-TDW 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp/Wet 9.1 x 2.8 x 1.7in. (23 x 7 x 4.3cm)
KVF-24030-TDWJ 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 6.5 x 3.6 x 1in. (16.5 x 9.2 x 2.6cm)
KVF-24060-TDWJ 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 7.4 x 3.6 x 1in. (18.8 x 9.2 x 2.6cm)
KVF-24096-TDWJ 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 8.7 x 3.7 x 1.6in. (22 x 9.3 x 4.1cm)
KVF-24192-TDWJ 192W (96Wx2) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 10.9 x 4.3 x 1.8in. (27.8 x 11 x 4.5cm)
KVF-24288-TDWJ 288W (96Wx3) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 11.9 x 4.3 x 1.8in. (30.1 x 11 x 4.5cm)
KVF-24384-TDWJ 384W (96Wx4) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 12.7 x 5.5 x 1.9in. (32.3 x 14 x 4.8cm)
Code Max Load Input Output Class 2 With Junction Box Environment Size (L x W x H)
KVD-24030-DIM 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 6.1 x 2.1 x 0.8in. (15.5 x 5.4 x 2cm)
KVD-24060-DIM 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 7 x 2.4 x 0.9in. (17.8 x 6.1 x 2.4cm)
KVD-24096-DIM 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp/Wet 9.1 x 2.8 x 1.7in. (23 x 7 x 4.3cm)
KVD-24030-DIMJ 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 6.5 x 3.6 x 1in. (16.5 x 9.2 x 2.6cm)
KVD-24060-DIMJ 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 7.4 x 3.6 x 1in. (18.8 x 9.2 x 2.6cm)
KVD-24096-DIMJ 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 8.7 x 3.7 x 1.6in. (22 x 9.3 x 4.1cm)
KVD-24192-DIMJ 192W (96Wx2) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 10.9 x 4.3 x 1.8in. (27.8 x 11 x 4.5cm)
KVD-24288-DIMJ 288W (96Wx3) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 11.9 x 4.3 x 1.8in. (30.1 x 11 x 4.5cm)
KVD-24384-DIMJ 384W (96Wx4) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 12.7 x 5.5 x 1.9in. (32.3 x 14 x 4.8cm)
Code Max Load Input Output Class 2 With Junction Box Environment Size (L x W x H)
KVG-24030-DW 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 6.1 x 2.1 x 0.8in. (15.5 x 5.4 x 2cm)
KVG-24060-DW 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 7 x 2.4 x 0.9in. (17.8 x 6.1 x 2.4cm)
KVG-24096-DW 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp/Wet 9.1 x 2.8 x 1.7in. (23 x 7 x 4.3cm)
KVG-24030-DWJ 30W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 6.5 x 3.7 x 1.6in. (16.5 x 9.5 x 4cm)
KVG-24060-DWJ 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 7.4 x 3.7 x 1.6in. (18.8 x 9.5 x 4cm)
KVG-24096-DWJ 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 8.7 x 3.7 x 1.6in. (22 x 9.5 x 4cm)
KVG-C24192-DWJ 192W (96Wx2) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 10.9 x 4.3 x 1.8in. (27.8 x 11 x 4.5cm)
KVG-C24288-DWJ 288W (96Wx3) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 11.9 x 4.3 x 1.8in. (30.1 x 11 x 4.5cm)
KVG-C24384-DWJ 384W (96Wx4) 100-277VAC 24V Yes Yes Dry/Damp 12.8 x 5.5 x 1.9in. (32.5 x 14 x 4.8cm)
Designer’s Custom Playground
GRAZE DUAL Dual Bending · Static White
Beamever Inc. www.beameverusa.com·sales@beamever.com 05 Specification subject to change without notice. REV1.1 | 2026-05-14
Wiring Diagram